RESOLUTION NO. ____ FOR 1924.

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of Streets of the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, has reported, in writing, to the Council of said City that there is no sidewalk abutting upon the East end of the following described property:

Lots 1 and 2, Block 6, Kirkpatrick's Addition; Lots 1 and 2, Block 6, Cowan's Addition; Lots 1, 2 and 3, Block 4, Cowan's Addition; Lot 2, Block 28, J. M. Ralston's Second Addition; Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4, Block 25, J. M. Ralston's Addition; Lots 1, 2 and 3, Block 26, J. M. Ralston's Addition.

And, Also, that there is no sidewalk on the North side of Lot 3, Block 2, Kirkpatrick's Addition, and, also, that there is no side walk along the East side of the following described real estate:

Beginning at a point which is 330 feet West and 1207.2 feet South of the S.E. corner of Block 8, in William Ralston's Addition to the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, as the same appears and is designated upon the map and plat of said Addition, now on file and of record in the office of the County Recorder of and for Binn County, Oregon; and running from thence East 133 feet to the West line of the County Road as now traveled and used as Second Street in the said City; thence Northeasterly along the West line of said road or street 213.94 feet; thence West 180.084 feet to the East line ' of what was formerly Third Street, in said City; thence South 208.699 feet to the place of beginning, all lying and being in the City of Lebanon, in Linn County, Oregon, and

WHEREAS, all of said property is located within the city limites of Lebanon, Oregon, and that the last tract of Land above described has automatically come into the cement sidewalk district under and by virtue of the terms of ordinance No. /2.8 for the City ν of Lebanon, and WHEREAS, the said Superintendent of Streets reports that said property abutts upon the prinicpal thoroughfares of the said City of Lebanon and that a cement sidewalk is necessary to be placed in front of said premises for the public convenience, and

WHEREAS, said Council finds that said sidewalk should be built within the shortest time possible.

NOV, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Common Council of the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, that the owner or owners of the above described property build or cause to be built a cement sidewalk five feet wide on the established grade, or where such may be established, abutting upon the East of their respective properties, to-wit:

Lots 1 and 2, Block 6, Kirkpatrick's Addition; Lots 1 and 2, Block 6, Cowan's Addition; Lots 1, 2 and 3, Block 4, Cowan's Addition; Lot 2, Block 28, J. M. Ralston's Sec nd Addition; Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4, Block 25, J. M. Ralston's Addition; Lots 1, 2 and 3, Block 26, J. M. Ralston's Addition;

And, also, abutting upon the North side of Lot 3, Block 2, Kirkpatrick's Addition to Lebanon, Oregon, and, also, abutting upon the East side of the following described property, to-wit:

Beginning at a point which is 330 feet West and 1207.2 feet South of the S.E. corner of Block 8, in William Halston's Addition to the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, as the same appears and is designated upon the map and plat of said Addition, now on file and of record in the office of the County H_pcorder of and for Linn County, Oregon; and running from thence East 133 feet to the West line of the County Hoad as now traveled and used as Second Street in the said City; thence Northeasterly along the West-line of said road or street 213.94 feet; thence West 180.084 feet to the East line of what was formerly Third Street, in said City; thence South 208.699 feet to the place of beginning, all Lying and being in the City of Lebanon, In Linn County, Oregon; and that said walk be built within 9σ days from the date of this resolution and that the same be built and constructed in accordance with Ordinance No. 74 and Ordinance No. 128 of the said city, and that the same be built and constructed of cement, sand and gravel as provided in said Ordinance No. 74, and

Be it further resolved that the council ascertains and determines that the owner or reputed owner of said property is as follows:

Lots 1 and 2, Block 6, Kirkpatrick's Addition, W.R.Surry; Lots 1 and 2, Block 6, Cowan's Addition, A.G.Carsner; Lots 1, and 4 2, Block 4, Cowan's Addition, Edward Myers; Lot 2, Block 28, J. M. Ralston's Second Addition, G. H. Bilyeu, Lot 1, Block 24, J. M. Raland Lot 3, Block 4, Cowan's Addition, ston's Addition, G.H.Bilyeu; The East half of Lots 1 and 2, Block 25, J. M. Ralston's Addition, Frank Godfrey; Lots 3 and 4, Block 25, J.M. Ralston's Addition, L. Gallagher; Lot 1, Block 26, J.M.Ralston's Addition, T.C.Case; Lots 2 and 3, Block 26, J. M. Ralston's Addition, John Beard; Lot 3, Block 2, Kirkpatrick's Addition, T.H.Tucker; the other tract of land herein described is the estate of mary Davenport, deceased. That said property lies within the resident district of the City of Lebanon and along the chief arteries of travel of said 'City and a sidewalk is necessary for the public convenience of the people of the City of Lebanon, and

Be it further resolved that notice to construct said sidewalk shall be given to the owners or reputed owners of said property in the manner provided by Section 223 of the Charter of the said City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, and

Be it further resolved, if the said owners of the said tracts of land above described, or either of them, shall fail, neglect or refuse to build said sidewalk within the time herein ordered, that the Superintendent of Streets of said City shall build the same as provided by the Charter of the said City of Lebanon and the Ordinances thereof and that said Superintendent keep an accurate account

of the cost of labor and material used in the building of such side walk or walks in front of each lot or parcel of land and shall report as soon as completed the cost of such sidewalk and the description of the lots or parts thereof fronting on the side walk so made, which said report shall be in writing and fileddwith the Recorder of the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon.

Passed by the Council on rollcall by unanimous vote this 3rd day of June, 1924.

Approved by the Mayor this 3rd day of June, 1924.

Attest: REcorder

City of Lebanon, 01 the Linn County , Oregon.

City of ebanon

f the City of Lebano Linn County, Oregon.